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June 2025 
 

  

Tuesday, 3 June 2025 to 

Thursday, 5 June 2025 

Meeting of the Audit Committee of the ECB’s Governing Council – 

teleconference 

ECB Governing Council meeting  

ECB Governing Council seminar 

Frankfurt 

Frankfurt 

Frankfurt 

Thursday, 5 June 2025 to 

Saturday, 7 June 2025 

General meeting of the Group of Thirty (G30) 

Speaker on panel on 'Money, Fintech & Payments' 

Berlin 

 

Berlin 

Friday, 6 June 2025 Meeting with a supervised institution – teleconference 
 

Tuesday, 10 June 2025 

and Wednesday, 11 June 

2025 

General meeting of the Financial Stability Board (FSB) Madrid 

Thursday, 12 June 2025 Keynote speaker at the Banco de España/ CEMFI Conference on 

Financial Stabilty on 'How is the water? Continuing our work to 

preserve financial stability’ 

Madrid 

Friday, 13 June 2025 Meeting with Right to Play 

Meeting with IMF 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Tuesday, 17 June 2025 European Affairs Council (EAC) 

Meeting with a supervised institution – teleconference 

Regular meeting with the Minister of Finance of the Netherlands  

The Hague 

 

 

Amsterdam 

Wednesday, 18 June 

2025  

Speaker at Osservatorio Permanente's Young Factor event: 

'Dialogue between young people, economics and finance’ 

Milan 

Thursday, 19 June 2025 Speaker at Analysis Green Forum Event Milan 

Friday, 20 June 2025 Meetings with the media 

Opening address at the academic seminar on Bank Recovery 

under Pillar 2  

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Monday, 23 June 2025 Meeting with the media 

Regular meeting with DNB’s Executive Board and the Supervisory 

Board of the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (AFM) 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Tuesday, 24 June 2025 General meeting of the European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) – 

teleconference  

 

Wednesday, 25 June 

2025 

ECB Macroprudential Forum (MPF) – teleconference  

 



   

Meeting of the ECB’s Governing Council –  teleconference 

ECB Institutional Investor Dialogue (IID) meeting – 

teleconference 

 

 

Thursday, 26 June 2025 Meeting and seminar of the ECB's General Council – 

teleconference  

General meeting of the European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) – 

teleconference 

Meetings with media 

Meeting with the European Commission – teleconference  

 

 

 

 

Amsterdam 

Friday, 27 June 2025 Meeting with the media 

Meeting with Centrale Bank van Curaçao en Sint Maarten 

Speaker at National Institute of Dutch Slavery History and 

Heritage (NiNsee)  

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Amsterdam 

Saturday, 28 June 2025 

and Sunday, 29 June 

2025 

BIS – Bimonthly and annual meetings Basel 

Monday, 30 June 2025 ECB forum on 'Adapting to change: macroeconomic shifts and 

policy responses’ 

Sintra  

 


